Emmanuel (GA) (12-6, 9-3 CC) -vs- North Greenville (6-10, 5-8 CC)
01/22/20 at Tigerville, SC (Hayes Gymnasium)

Date: 01/22/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]igng"gg Emmanuel (GA) 22] 11| 19| 19| 71

Site: Tigerville, SC (Hayes Gymnasium) North Greenville 16 13 15 12 56

Notes: 2019-20 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Emmanuel (GA) vs

North Greenville. Playe

Emmanuel (GA) 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 Breanna Locke * 35 8-15 1-2 6-7 0-6 6 2 5 4 1 0 23

22  Ajah Taylor * 27 7-10 0-0 1-2 5-7 12 1 0 0 0 2 15

33 Brooke Whitaker * 36 2-8 1-7 9-9 1-3 4 3 1 0 1 0 14

03 Mari Jonassen * 35 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 4 1 1 4 4

04 Valeriya Pokrovskaya * 16 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 3

11  Sydney Nash 25 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 5

02 Jazmin Allen 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 4

20 Lexi Sengkhammee 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0} 0 0 3

45  Hope Forrester 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

21  Emily Dreslinski 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-58 5-21 16-18 7-29 36 13 12 10 3 7 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 2-14 14.29 % 1-7 14.29 % 6-6 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 0-4 0.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

Total 25-58 43.1 % 5-21 23.8% 16-18 88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10

Largest Lead: 15 4th-

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 12 00:27

North Greenville 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Karen Donehew * 39 6-13 2-6 0-1 0-3 3 3 5 1 2 0 14

30 Peace Okeke * 34 4-6 0-0 4-8 1-11 12 3 1 5 1 1 12

04 Haylee Luttrell * 28 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 1 8

21  Savannah Hughes * 34 3-11 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 0 6

01 Journey Muhammed * 32 1-8 0-5 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 2 0 0 2

11  Damiya Montgomery 17 5-11 3-6 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 4 0 0 14

24  Chelsea Martin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

22  Bree Stoddard 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 (0] 0 0 0 (0]

12  Ayano Shelton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Sarah Cline 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 (0] 0 0 0 (0]

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-56 7-24 5-11 5-21 26 18 8 17 3 2 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 2-6 33.33% 3-6 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

4th Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 2-6 33.33 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 22-56 39.3 % 7-24 29.2 % 5-11 455%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 O



Emmanuel (GA) 22

1st Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Breanna Locke 15 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 0 4
22  Ajah Taylor 15 6-8 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 (0] (0] 0 0 1 12
33  Brooke Whitaker 16 0-2 0-2 6-6 1-2 3 1 0] 0 1 0 6
B Mari Jonassen 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 (0] 1 1 0
4 Valeriya Pokrovskaya 12 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 3
11  Sydney Nash 9 25 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5
2 Jazmin Allen 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 1 0 0 0
20 Lexi Sengkhammee 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 3
45 Hope Forrester 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21  Emily Dreslinski 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-31 3-12 8-8 5-14 19 7 9 3 2 3 33
35.5 % 25.0 % 100.0 %
North Greenville 16
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Karen Donehew 19 4-8 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 6] 1 0 10
30 Peace Okeke 15 1-2 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 0 0 2 1 0 4
4 Haylee Luttrell 15 3-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 8
21  Savannah Hughes 19 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 (6} 1 0 0 4
1 Journey Muhammed 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
11 Damiya Montgomery 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3
24  Chelsea Martin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0] 0 0 0 0 0
22  Bree Stoddard 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Ayano Shelton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0] 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sarah Cline 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-27 4-13 3-6 4-12 16 9 2 7 2 0 29
40.7 % 30.8 % 50.0 %



Emmanuel (GA) 11

2nd Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Breanna Locke 20 7-11 1-2 4-5 0-4 4 1 1 3 1 0 19
22 Ajah Taylor 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
33  Brooke Whitaker 20 2-6 1-5 3-3 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 8
B Mari Jonassen 20 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 3 4
4 Valeriya Pokrovskaya 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 0 0 0
11  Sydney Nash 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
2 Jazmin Allen 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
20 Lexi Sengkhammee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
45 Hope Forrester 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
21  Emily Dreslinski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-27 2-9 8-10 2-15 17 6 3 7 1 4 38
51.9 % 22.2 % 80.0 %
North Greenville 13
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Karen Donehew 20 2-5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 4 1 1 0 4
30 Peace Okeke 19 3-4 0-0 2-4 0-6 6 3 1 3 0 1 8
4 Haylee Luttrell 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
21 Savannah Hughes 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
1 Journey Muhammed 20 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Damiya Montgomery 12 4-9 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 (6} 3 0 0 11
24  Chelsea Martin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0] 0 0 0 0
22  Bree Stoddard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] (0] (0} 0 0
12  Ayano Shelton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sarah Cline 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-29 3-11 2-5 1-9 10 9 6 10 1 2 27
37.9 % 27.3% 40.0%



VISITORS: Emmanuel (GA)

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Greenville

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,AJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOCKE,BREANNA

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,AJAH
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,AJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOCKE,BREANNA

FOUL by JONASSEN,MARI

GOOD 3PTR by POKROVSKAYA,VALERIYA
ASSIST by JONASSEN,MARI

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,AJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOCKE,BREANNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JONASSEN,MARI
MISS 3PTR by JONASSEN,MARI

REBOUND DEF by POKROVSKAYA,VALERIYA
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,AJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONASSEN,MARI

REBOUND DEF by POKROVSKAYA,VALERIYA
MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,BROOKE
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,AJAH

MISS LAYUP by LOCKE,BREANNA

MISS 3PTR by POKROVSKAYA,VALERIYA
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,AJAH
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,AJAH

FOUL by POKROVSKAYA,VALERIYA

STEAL by TAYLOR,AJAH
SUB IN by NASH,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,AJAH

GOOD FT by LOCKE,BREANNA
GOOD FT by LOCKE,BREANNA

REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,BREANNA
SUB IN by TAYLOR,AJAH

SUB OUT by POKROVSKAYA,VALERIYA
TURNOVER by LOCKE,BREANNA

09:47
09:32
09:15
08:59
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:36

08:29
08:23
08:02
07:35
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:07

06:56

06:23

06:08

05:50

05:36
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:23
05:12
04:48
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:18
04:18
04:18
04:04
03:53
03:53
03:51

2-0

4-0

4-2
7-2

7-4
9-4

11-4

11-6

12-6
13-6

V2

V 4

V2
V5

V3
V5

V7

V5

V 6
V7

TURNOVER by OKEKE,PEACE

MISS LAYUP by DONEHEW,KAREN

SUB IN by MARTIN,CHELSEA
SUB OUT by OKEKE,PEACE

MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY

REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,CHELSEA

MISS 3PTR by DONEHEW,KAREN

REBOUND OFF by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,SAVANNAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,SAVANNAH
MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,SAVANNAH

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,SAVANNAH

FOUL by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY
SUB IN by OKEKE,PEACE
SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES, SAVANNAH
GOOD JUMPER by DONEHEW,KAREN(in the paint)

BLOCK by OKEKE,PEACE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY

FOUL by DONEHEW,KAREN

MISS JUMPER by OKEKE,PEACE



03:42 13-8 V5 GOOD JUMPER by DONEHEW,KAREN

GOOD JUMPER by LOCKE,BREANNA(iIn the paint) 03:20 15-8 V7
03:03 TURNOVER by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE
STEAL by JONASSEN,MARI 03:03

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,AJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:56 17-8 V9
ASSIST by NASH,SYDNEY --
02:44 17-11 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by DONEHEW,KAREN
MISS JUMPER by NASH,SYDNEY 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,PEACE
02:11 17-13 V4 GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,SAVANNAH
GOOD 3PTR by NASH,SYDNEY 01:53 20-13 V7
ASSIST by LOCKE,BREANNA --
01:30 20-16 V4 GOOD 3PTR by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE
-- ASSIST by DONEHEW,KAREN

MISS JUMPER by LOCKE,BREANNA 01:14
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,AJAH --
MISS JUMPER by JONASSEN,MARI 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,PEACE
00:44 MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,AJAH --
GOOD JUMPER by NASH,SYDNEY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:34 22-16 V 6
ASSIST by JONASSEN,MARI --
00:00 MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,SAVANNAH
BLOCK by JONASSEN,MARI 00:00
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,AJAH --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Emmanuel (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Greenville
SUB IN by ALLEN,JAZMIN 10:00
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,AJAH 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by SHELTON,AYANO
10:00 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA
10:00 SUB IN by MARTIN,CHELSEA
10:00 SUB OUT by DONEHEW,KAREN
10:00 SUB OUT by OKEKE,PEACE
10:00 SUB OUT by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE
09:51 22-18 V4 GOOD JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA
TURNOVER by ALLEN,JAZMIN 09:36
09:14 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,SAVANNAH
- REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,AYANO
FOUL by NASH,SYDNEY 09:01
FOUL by NASH,SYDNEY 08:59
08:59 SUB IN by DONEHEW,KAREN
08:59 SUB OUT by SHELTON,AYANO
08:55 MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA
BLOCK by WHITAKER,BROOKE 08:55
REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,BROOKE -
08:53 FOUL by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JAZMIN 08:41
08:41 BLOCK by DONEHEW,KAREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
08:38 FOUL by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY
08:38 SUB IN by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE
08:38 SUB OUT by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY
08:30 FOUL by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA
GOOD FT by WHITAKER,BROOKE 08:30 23-18 V5
GOOD FT by WHITAKER,BROOKE 08:30 24-18 V6
08:30 MISS 3PTR by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,BROOKE --
MISS JUMPER by LOCKE,BREANNA 08:30



SUB IN by SENGKHAMMEE,LEXI
SUB OUT by JONASSEN,MARI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by FORRESTER,HOPE
SUB OUT by LOCKE,BREANNA

GOOD FT by WHITAKER,BROOKE
GOOD FT by WHITAKER,BROOKE
SUB IN by DRESLINSKI,EMILY

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by POKROVSKAYA,VALERIYA

MISS JUMPER by DRESLINSKI,EMILY

FOUL by POKROVSKAYA,VALERIYA

SUB IN by TAYLOR,AJAH

SUB OUT by ALLEN,JAZMIN

GOOD 3PTR by SENGKHAMMEE,LEXI
ASSIST by FORRESTER,HOPE

MISS 3PTR by POKROVSKAYA,VALERIYA
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,AJAH
MISS JUMPER by FORRESTER,HOPE

STEAL by DRESLINSKI,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by DRESLINSKI,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by POKROVSKAYA,VALERIYA
MISS 3PTR by SENGKHAMMEE,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by POKROVSKAYA,VALERIYA
TURNOVER by POKROVSKAYA,VALERIYA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by WHITAKER,BROOKE

SUB IN by LOCKE,BREANNA

SUB IN by NASH,SYDNEY

SUB IN by JONASSEN,MARI

SUB OUT by POKROVSKAYA,VALERIYA
SUB OUT by DRESLINSKI,EMILY

SUB OUT by FORRESTER,HOPE

SUB OUT by SENGKHAMMEE,LEXI

25-18
26-18

26-21

26-22

29-22

V7
V 8

V5

V 4

V7

SUB IN by CLINE,SARAH
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA

SUB IN by OKEKE,PEACE

SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHELSEA
FOUL by CLINE,SARAH

FOUL by CLINE,SARAH

SUB IN by STODDARD,BREE
SUB OUT by CLINE,SARAH
GOOD 3PTR by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by STODDARD,BREE
FOUL by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE
TURNOVER by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,PEACE
MISS 3PTR by DONEHEW,KAREN
REBOUND OFF by OKEKE,PEACE

MISS FT by OKEKE,PEACE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by OKEKE,PEACE

TURNOVER by OKEKE,PEACE

REBOUND DEF by DONEHEW,KAREN
TURNOVER by HUGHES,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by DONEHEW,KAREN

REBOUND DEF by DONEHEW,KAREN
MISS JUMPER by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE

SUB IN by SHELTON,AYANO
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA
SUB IN by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY



03:21 SUB OUT by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE

03:21 SUB OUT by DONEHEW,KAREN

03:21 SUB OUT by HUGHES,SAVANNAH

03:11 29-24 V5 GOOD JUMPER by OKEKE,PEACE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,AJAH 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,PEACE

FOUL by WHITAKER,BROOKE 02:47

02:47 29-25 V4 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA(fastbreak)

02:47 MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA

02:47 SUB IN by DONEHEW,KAREN

02:47 SUB OUT by STODDARD,BREE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,AJAH --
MISS 3PTR by NASH,SYDNEY 02:38
REBOUND OFF by WHITAKER,BROOKE --

02:36 FOUL by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY
GOOD FT by WHITAKER,BROOKE 02:36 30-25 V5
GOOD FT by WHITAKER,BROOKE 02:36 31-25 V6

02:36 SUB IN by HUGHES,SAVANNAH

02:36 SUB OUT by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY
FOUL by LOCKE,BREANNA 02:25

02:25 31-26 V5 GOOD FT by OKEKE,PEACE

02:25 MISS FT by OKEKE,PEACE
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,AJAH --
MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,BROOKE 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,PEACE

01:50 TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,AJAH(in the paint) 01:18 33-26 V7

00:55 33-29 V4 GOOD 3PTR by DONEHEW,KAREN
-- ASSIST by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA
MISS JUMPER by NASH,SYDNEY 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by DONEHEW,KAREN
00:01 MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,BREANNA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Emmanuel (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Greenville

09:47 33-31 V2 GOOD JUMPER by OKEKE,PEACE
== ASSIST by DONEHEW,KAREN

MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,BROOKE 09:28
= REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,SAVANNAH
09:14 TURNOVER by HUGHES,SAVANNAH
MISS JUMPER by LOCKE,BREANNA 08:59
- REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,PEACE
08:41 33-33 GOOD JUMPER by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY (in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JONASSEN,MARI(in the paint) 08:12 35-33 V2
07:48 MISS JUMPER by HUGHES, SAVANNAH
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by ALLEN,JAZMIN 07:47
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,AJAH 07:47
FOUL by LOCKE,BREANNA 07:36
07:36 35-34 V1 GOOD FT by OKEKE,PEACE(fastbreak)
07:36 MISS FT by OKEKE,PEACE
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JAZMIN -
TURNOVER by LOCKE,BREANNA 07:11
07:11 STEAL by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE
07:06 TURNOVER by DONEHEW,KAREN
STEAL by JONASSEN,MARI 07:06
GOOD JUMPER by JONASSEN,MARI(fastbreak) 06:58 37-34 V3

06:40 37-36 V1 GOOD JUMPER by OKEKE,PEACE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DONEHEW,KAREN



GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,JAZMIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOCKE,BREANNA

REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,BREANNA
FOUL by POKROVSKAYA,VALERIYA
SUB IN by NASH,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by POKROVSKAYA,VALERIYA
FOUL by WHITAKER,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by JONASSEN,MARI
MISS 3PTR by NASH,SYDNEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by NASH,SYDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by LOCKE,BREANNA
ASSIST by WHITAKER,BROOKE

SUB IN by TAYLOR,AJAH
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JAZMIN
TURNOVER by NASH,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by NASH,SYDNEY

STEAL by TAYLOR,AJAH
GOOD JUMPER by LOCKE,BREANNA

REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,BREANNA
GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,BROOKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by LOCKE,BREANNA(iN the paint)

FOUL by WHITAKER,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,BREANNA
GOOD JUMPER by LOCKE,BREANNA

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,AJAH
MISS JUMPER by JONASSEN,MARI
REBOUND OFF by JONASSEN,MARI

MISS FT by TAYLOR,AJAH

39-36

39-37

42-37

42-39

42-42

44-42

47-42

49-42
49-44

51-44

V3

V2

V5

V3

V2

V5

V7
V5

V7

MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,SAVANNAH

MISS FT by OKEKE,PEACE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by OKEKE,PEACE(fastbreak)
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA
SUB OUT by HUGHES, SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY

MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY

GOOD JUMPER by OKEKE,PEACE(in the paint)
FOUL by OKEKE,PEACE

STEAL by OKEKE,PEACE
GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by DONEHEW,KAREN

REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,PEACE

TURNOVER by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY

SUB IN by MARTIN,CHELSEA
SUB OUT by OKEKE,PEACE
MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DONEHEW,KAREN

GOOD JUMPER by DONEHEW,KAREN(in the paint)

MISS FT by DONEHEW,KAREN
SUB IN by OKEKE,PEACE

SUB IN by HUGHES,SAVANNAH
SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHELSEA
SUB OUT by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE

MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA

FOUL by OKEKE,PEACE



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,AJAH

REBOUND DEF by JONASSEN,MARI

00:18
00:05

4th Play By Play

52-44

V 8

MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY

VISITORS: Emmanuel (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Greenville
09:46 52-46 V6 GOOD LAYUP by DONEHEW,KAREN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by OKEKE,PEACE
09:36 FOUL by DONEHEW,KAREN
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,AJAH 09:30
- REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,PEACE
09:19 TURNOVER by OKEKE,PEACE
MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,BROOKE 09:17
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,AJAH -
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,AJAH(in the paint) 09:12 54-46 V8
09:00 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA
REBOUND DEF by JONASSEN,MARI -
MISS 3PTR by NASH,SYDNEY 08:46
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by TAYLOR,AJAH 08:45
08:22 TURNOVER by OKEKE,PEACE
GOOD LAYUP by LOCKE,BREANNA(In the paint) 08:07 56-46 V 10
07:47 MISS JUMPER by DONEHEW,KAREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
TURNOVER by JONASSEN,MARI 07:40
07:17 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,AJAH -
TURNOVER by NASH,SYDNEY 07:08
06:43 MISS LAYUP by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by JONASSEN,MARI -
GOOD JUMPER by LOCKE,BREANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:34 58-46 V 12
FOUL by NASH,SYDNEY 06:29
06:29 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA
06:29 SUB OUT by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE
06:23 TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA
MISS JUMPER by LOCKE,BREANNA 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,PEACE
06:00 58-49 V9 GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA
-- ASSIST by HUGHES,SAVANNAH
TURNOVER by LOCKE,BREANNA 05:38
05:25 TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA
STEAL by JONASSEN,MARI 05:25
GOOD JUMPER by LOCKE,BREANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:21 60-49 V11
ASSIST by JONASSEN,MARI --
05:21 FOUL by OKEKE,PEACE
MISS FT by LOCKE,BREANNA 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,PEACE
05:03 MISS JUMPER by OKEKE,PEACE
REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,BREANNA --
MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,BREANNA 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,SAVANNAH
GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,SAVANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
04:42 60-51 V9 paint)
TURNOVER by LOCKE,BREANNA 04:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:23
SUB IN by ALLEN,JAZMIN 04:23
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,AJAH 04:23
04:15 TURNOVER by OKEKE,PEACE



MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,BROOKE
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,JAZMIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WHITAKER,BROOKE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WHITAKER,BROOKE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by ALLEN,JAZMIN

REBOUND DEF by NASH,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by LOCKE,BREANNA

GOOD FT by WHITAKER,BROOKE
GOOD FT by WHITAKER,BROOKE

BLOCK by LOCKE,BREANNA

GOOD FT by LOCKE,BREANNA
GOOD FT by LOCKE,BREANNA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JAZMIN

GOOD FT by LOCKE,BREANNA
GOOD FT by LOCKE,BREANNA

STEAL by JONASSEN,MARI

62-51
62-53

64-53

65-53

65-56

66-56
67-56

68-56
69-56

70-56
71-56

V1l
V9

V1l

V12

V9

V 10
V1l

V12
V 13

V 14
V 15

REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,PEACE
MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY

GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA(in the paint)
SUB IN by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA

FOUL by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE

MISS 3PTR by DONEHEW,KAREN

MISS 3PTR by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE

BLOCK by DONEHEW,KAREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA
SUB OUT by HUGHES,SAVANNAH
GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA
ASSIST by DONEHEW,KAREN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by DONEHEW,KAREN

FOUL by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA

MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by LUTTRELL,HAYLEE

MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA

FOUL by MUHAMMED,JOURNEY

TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,DAMIYA



